SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7942-7943/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2020 in OPKAT No. 181/2019 27-01-2020 in OPKAT No. 184/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

C.V. GOVINDAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THOMAS T.V. AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57105/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.57104/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 22-07-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R, AOR
Mr. Saran Thakur Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR (CAVEAT)(R-1)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Our attention is invited to the order dated 17.06.2010 passed by this Court in SLP(C)Dy.No.12310/20.

Issue notice, returnable in the second week of August, 2020.

Dasti in addition.

Pending further consideration, all the concerned parties shall maintain status quo as on today.

List alongwith SLP(C)Dy.No.12310/20 on 14.08.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER