

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.7903-7906/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2020 in OPKAT No.105/2019, 27-01-2020 in OPKAT No.181/2019, 27-01-2020 in OPKAT No.184/2019, 27-01-2020 in OPKAT No.259/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

V N SADASIVAN PILLAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT SECRETARY
GENERAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) Nos.8643-8646/2020 (XI-A)SLP(C) Nos.7942-7943/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.57105/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE; and, IA No.57104/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter dated 14.08.2020 circulated by Mr. K. Parameshwar, learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters are adjourned for three weeks.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**